59
3Uninterruptible Power Systems
Selection Table - S4K2U & S4K2U-5 Tower/Rack-mount Models
Capacity
(VA/W)
Catalog
Number
Typical Runtime
(minutes)*
Input Plug/Output
Receptacle
Approx. Ship
Weight lbs (kg)
120 VAC,50/60 Hz Models
700/490  S4K2U700 17/44 5-15P / (4) 5-15R 50 (22.7)
1000/700  S4K2U1000 11/25 5-15P / (4) 5-15R 51 (23.1)
1500/1050  S4K2U1500 7/20 5-15P / (4) 5-15R 52 (23.6)
2000/1400  S4K2U2000 6/14 5-20P / (4)5-20R (15/20 amp type) 56 (25.4)
3000/2100  S4K2U3000 5/16 L5-30P / (4)5-20R
(15/20 amp type), L5-30R 76 (34.5)
230 VAC,50/60 Hz International Models
1000/700  S4K2U1000-5 11/25 IEC 60320-10A / (4) IEC 60320/C13 51 (23.1)
2000/1400  S4K2U2000-5 6/14 IEC 60320-10A / (4) IEC 60320-10A 56 (25.4)
3000/2100  S4K2U3000-5 5/16 IEC 60320-16A / (4) IEC 60320-10A
(1) IEC 60320-16A 76 (34.5)
* Full/Half Load (in minutes).
Sola S4K2U and S4K2U-5 Industrial On-Line UPS
The true on-line (double conversion) protection offered